WX

Machine Id

120-HU-001 Reel Hydraulics

Component
IF-IIyddraulic System
ul

ESSO NUTO H ISO 68 (800 LTR)

DIAGNOSIS

() Recommendation

We recommend you service the filters on this
component. Confirm the source of the lubricant
being utilized for top-up/fill. Resample at the next
service interval to monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

( Contamination
There is a light amount of silt (particulates < 14
microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

Additive levels indicate the addition of a different
brand, or type of oil. The AN level is acceptable for
this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for
further service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

Feb2020

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number
Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

CONTAMINATION

Water

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Antimony
Vanadium
Beryllium
Cadmium

hrs
hrs

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

Jui2020

limit/base

limit/base

>0.05

limit/base

>20
>20
>20

>20
>20
>20
>20

0ct2020 Janz0z1

current

WC0597400
21 Jun 2021
0

0

N/A
ATTENTION

current
NEG
current

<1
<1
0

Jun2021

history1

WC0544905
25 Jan 2021
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history1
NEG
history1

<1
<1
<1

history2

WC0517870
20 Oct 2020
0

0

N/A
NORMAL

history2
NEG

history2

<1
0
0

ADDITIVES method limit/base current history1 history2

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur
Lithium

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4pm
Particles >6pm
Particles >14pum
Particles >21pum
Particles >38um
Particles >71um
Oil Cleanliness

Report Id: NEWSCA [WCAMIS] 02428752 (Generated: 03/15/2024 14:09:47) Rev: 1

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
AST D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
SO 4406 (c)

0
0
0

5

50
330
420
3100

limit/base

>15

>20

limit/base

>5000
>1300
>160
>40

>10

>3
>19/17/14

<1

0

<1

0
130
109
443
574
1426
<1

current

2
2

<1

current

© 8330
1806

91

19

2

0
© 20/18/14

<1

0

0

0

141

110

475

601

1586
1

<
history1
<1

2
<1

history1

9894
2621
108

15

0

0
20/19/14

<1

0

0

0
120
107
445
576
1928
<1
<

history2

1
1
<1

history2

1718
438

21

6

0

0
18/16/12

Submitted By: Bob Melanson

Page 1 of 2



AR
WE““‘_L“ OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Particle Trend

= o ............24 ' Acid Number (AN) ~ mgKOHg ASTM D974* .40 0.72 0.65 0.58
; Bk Sonaml :
“E White Metal scalar Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
R T — Yellow Metal scalar Visual* NONE NONE NONE NONE
. ,,,._..-—-——-“-__f""p Precipitate scalar Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
& g g o Silt scalar Visual® NONE NONE NONE NONE
3 3 3 & 5 Debris scalar Visual®  NONE NONE NONE NONE
Sand/Dirt scalar Visual® NONE NONE NONE NONE
Particle Trend ) .
10k Appearance scalar Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
= o) i | Odor scalar Visual* ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
= Lo | Emulsified Water ~ scalar Visual* >0.05 NEG NEG NEG
£ 5T ponomal Free Water scalar Visual* NEG NEG NEG

number of partic!
+
F-]

‘w,.-""‘-«...-. ]
< Visc @ 40°C ¢St ASTMD7279(m) 68.8 68.8 68.8 67.2
0k

Feb19/20
Jull6/20

Oct20/20
Jan25/2
Jun21/21

Acid Number Color
3
Bottom
Viscosity @ 40°C L Ferrous Alloys o 8 Particle Count N
80 . o
- | dbnomal E . — 122,880 2
75 E B L .
. - 072047 = o ” 22
© 70+ Base L — e &
% '3______________.-—-—"'_ ’ g 9 3 = ~ E  7.580 Mhggmal “"'\* 0 2
o 3 3 2 3 58 '.sza\ b= s =
P07 St Non-ferrous Metals E 40 L ;D
5 0 =g E
ks - - = “
3 3 = o = 2 8
3 E 2 & ]
- - -’ B 34;.: B z 36u 7 i
Viscosity @ 40°C - Acid Number
100
? st
i 0.501 Base
50 - éjjﬂ -
CALA Laboratory : WearCheck - C8-1175 Appleby Line, Burlington, ON L7L 5H9 New Forest Paper Mill
e Sample No. : WC0597400 Received : 22 Jun 2021 333 Progress Avenue
150 17025:2017 Lab Number : 02428752 Tested : 23 Jun 2021 Scarborough, ON
:‘::;i?d Unique Number : 5240253 Diagnosed  :23Jun 2021 - Kevin Marson CA M1P 227
¥ Test Package :IND 2 Contact: Harsh Patel
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131. Harsh_Patel@Atlantic.ca
Test denoted (*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab. T: (226)961-1126
Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied. F: (416)298-5386
Report Id: NEWSCA [WCAMIS] 02428752 (Generated: 03/15/2024 14:09:47) Rev: 1 Submitted By: Bob Melanson

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-5240253-3454304&lid=5240253&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	120-HU-001 Reel Hydraulics\Hydraulic System [WC0597400] 21 Jun 2021 @ .0 hrs

