

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

ISO

120-HU-001 Reel Hydraulics

Hydraulic System Fluid ESSO NUTO H ISO 68 (800 LTR)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We recommend you service the filters on this component. Confirm the source of the lubricant being utilized for top-up/fill. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is a light amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

Additive levels indicate the addition of a different brand, or type of oil. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

		Feb2020	Juiz020	Oct2020 Jan 2021	Jun2021			
SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0597400	WC0544905	WC0517870		
Sample Date		Client Info		21 Jun 2021	25 Jan 2021	20 Oct 2020		
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0		
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0		
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A		
Sample Status				ATTENTION	ABNORMAL	NORMAL		
CONTAMINATIO	N	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Water		WC Method	>0.05	NEG	NEG	NEG		
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<1	<1	<1		
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<1	<1	0		
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	0	<1	0		
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0		
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	<1	<1		
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<1	<1	<1		
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<1	<1	<1		
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	7	7	8		
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	0	0	0		
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0		
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0		
Beryllium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0		
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0		
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	0	<1	<1	<1		
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	0	0	0	0		
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	0	<1	0	0		
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0		
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	5	130	141	120		
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	50	109	110	107		
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	330	443	475	445		
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	420	574	601	576		
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	3100	1426	1586	1928		
Lithium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1	<1	<1		
CONTAMINANTS	5	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>15	2	<1	<1		
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		2	2	1		
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<1	<1	<1		
FLUID CLEANLIN	IESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2		
Particles >4µm		ASTM D7647	>5000	 8330	9894	1718		
Particles >6µm		ASTM D7647	>1300	<mark> </mark> 1806	A 2621	438		
Particles >14µm		ASTM D7647	>160	91	108	21		
Particles >21µm		ASTM D7647	>40	19	15	6		
Particles >38µm		ASTM D7647	>10	2	0	0		
Particles >71µm		ASTM D7647	>3	0	0	0		
Oil Cleanliness		ISO 4406 (c)	>19/17/14	20/18/14	▲ 20/19/14	18/16/12		
4:09:47) Rev: 1		. /		-	Submitted By: Bob Melanson			



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT





FLUID DEGRADATION		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Acid Number (AN)	mg KOH/g	ASTM D974*	.40	0.72	0.65	0.58
VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Yellow Metal	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Debris	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	Visual*	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	Visual*	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Odor	scalar	Visual*	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	Visual*	>0.05	NEG	NEG	NEG
Free Water	scalar	Visual*		NEG	NEG	NEG
FLUID PROPERTIES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D7279(m)	68.8	68.8	68.8	67.2
SAMPLE IMAGES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2

Color

Bottom





To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131.

Test denoted (*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab. Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied.

Contact: Harsh Patel Harsh_Patel@Atlantic.ca T: (226)961-1126 F: (416)298-5386



55

ß

Feb19/20

CALA

ISO 17025:2017

Jan25/21

Submitted By: Bob Melanson